e, T, .

VERSAMATIC

Declaration of Compliance

Manufacturer: Warren Rupp, Inc., 800 N. Main Street, Mansfield, Ohio, 44902 USA
certifies that the below Air-Operated Double Diaphragm Food Processing Pump Models and
Tranquilizer® Surge Suppressor Models comply with the European Community Regulations:
(EC) No 1935/2004 for Food Contact Materials
(EC) No 2023/2006 Good Manufacturing Practice
(EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come in contact with food

Sanitary Pump Models: Food Processing Pump Models:

E#SHO#5A##-SP
E#SH5#55##-SP
E#SHOH#ETH#H#-SP
E#SHOE#5SH##-SP
E#SHOHSY##-SP
E#SHOHTA##-SP
E#SHO#T5##-SP
E#SHOHTTH#-SP
E#SHOHTS##-SP
E#SHOHTY##-SP
E#SHOH#SA##-SP
E#SHOE#SS5##-SP
E#SHOHSTH#H#-SP
E#SHOH#SY##-SP
E#SHOHY 4##-SP
E#SHOHY 5##-SP
E#SHOHY T##-SP
E#S#5#Y S#H#-SP

E#SHT#5A4##-SP
E#SHT#55##-SP
E#SHTHSTH#H#-SP
E#SHTHESH##-SP
E#SHTHSY##-SP
EH#SHTHTA##-SP
E#SHTHT5##-SP
EH#SHTHTTH#-SP
E#SHTHTS##-SP
EH#SHTHTY##-SP
E#SHTHSA##-SP
E#SHTHSS##-SP
E#SHTHSTH#-SP
E#SHTHSY##-SP
E#SHTHY 4##-SP
E#SHTHYS5##-SP
E#SHTHYTH#-SP
E#SHTHY S#H#-SP

E#SHY#54##-SP
E#SHY#55##-SP
E#SHY#5T##-SP
E#SHY#5S##-SP
E#SHY#SY##-SP
E#SHYHTA##-SP
E#SHY#75##-SP
E#SHYHTTH##-SP
E#SHY#TS##-SP
E#SHYH#TY##-SP
E#SHY#SA##-SP
E#SHY#S5##-SP
E#SHY#ST##-SP
E#SHY#SY##-SP
E#SHY#Y A##-SP
E#SHY#Y5##-SP
E#SHYH#YT##-SP
E#SHY#YS#H#-SP

E#SHO#O5H##-FP
E#SHOHOTHH#-FP
E#SHO#ESH#-FP
E#SHOHSY##-FP
E#SHOHTS##-FP
E#SHOHTTH#-FP
E#SHOHTSH#-FP
E#SHOHTYH##-FP
E#SHOH#SS##-FP
E#SHOHSTH#-FP
E#SHOH#SY##-FP
E#SHOHY S##-FP
E#SHOHY TH#-FP
E#S#HO#Y S#H#-FP

Surge Suppressor

VDA051SPTNS00
VTA1 1/2,NG1SS.
VTA1,NG1SS.

E#SHTHOSH##-FP
EH#SHTHSTHH#-FP
E#SHTHESH#-FP
E#SHTHSY##-FP
E#SHTHTS##-FP
E#SHTHTTHH#-FP
E#SHTHTSH#-FP
E#SHTHTY#H#-FP
E#SHTHSS##-FP
EH#SHTHSTHH#-FP
E#SHT#SY##-FP
E#SHTHY S##-FP
E#SHTHYTH#-FP
E#SH#T#Y SH#-FP

Models:

VTA2,NG2SS.
VTA25,NG1SS
VTA3,NG2SS.

» Materials used in equipment intended for food contact (Annex | (EC) No 1935/2004) :

* Rubber « Metals & Alloys

* Plastics

Plastic Materials: PTFE and FKM/ PTFE coated

E#SHY#55##-FP
E#SHY#5T##-FP
E#SHY#5S##-FP
E#SH#HY#5Y#H#-FP
E#SH#Y#75##-FP
E#SHY#HTTH#-FP
E#SH#Y#7SH#-FP
E#SHY#HTY##-FP
E#SHY#S5##-FP
E#SH#HY#STH##-FP
E#S#HY#SY##-FP
E#SH#Y#Y5##-FP
E#SHY#YTH#-FP
E#S#Y#Y S##-FP

VTA40,NG1SS.
VTA50,NG2SS.
VTA80,NG2SS.

The plastic components are suitable to come in contact with multiple food types, provided that storage contact time does not
exceed 1/2 hour, contact temperature does not exceed 40°C and maximum operating

temperatures within the instructions manual are not exceeded. Diaphragm failure may allow process fluids to come in contact
with nonconforming materials. Regular inspections are recommended.

* This Declaration is based on :
 Declaration of Conformities from raw material suppliers
« Total Migration Analysis per (EU) No 10/2011

» Supporting document will be made available to competent authorities to demonstrate compliance

D)

Signi’fure of auth(oﬁ/zed person

February 8, 2013

Date of issue

Dennis Hall
Printed name of authorized person

Engineering Manager
Title

October 3, 2022
Date of revison

i G

— e ——— .

VM_DofC_CE-Regulation1935-2004_rev1022




